3 5-02 TF 10240	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Name of conveying party(ies): The Heavy Water Company □ Individual(s) □ General Partnership □ Corporation - Utah □ Other: Ac ditional name(s) of conveying parties attached? □ Yes ☑ No 3. Nature of conveyance: □ Assignment □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name ○ Other: Corrective Recordation to Correct the Name of Assignee previously recorded at Reel 2472/Framce 0784	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Heavy Water A/S Address: Drammensveien 123 N-0124 Oslo, Norway □ Individual(s) Citizenship □ Association □ General Partnership □ Limited Partnership □ Corporation - Norway □ Other: If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: □ Yes □ No
E1 ective Date: January 2, 2002 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75 834,801, 75/832, 929, 75/834,169, 75/518,682, 75/518,683	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(s) attached: ⊠ Yes □ No Trademark Registration No.(s)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	s attached? □ Yes ⋈ No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 5
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Edward J. Handler, III, Esq. Address: KENYON & KENYON One Broadway New York, New York 10004	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Deposit account number: 11-0600
DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE
9. tatement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information coument.	is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original
A iyah McCarthy Name of Person Signing A siyah McCarthy Signature	Date Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:

MB to. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

Do not detach this portion

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington DC 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviet the document and gathering the data needed and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding the the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0605-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503

FOFM PTO-1584 RECOR.	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
Tab settings →→→▼	Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): The Heavy Water Company 1-5-02	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Heavy Water A/S Address: Drammensveien 123 N-0124 Oslo, Norway	
□ ndividual(s) □ Association □ General Partnership □ Limited Partnership □ Corporation - Utah □ Other: Add tional name(s) of conveying parties attached? □ Yes ☒ No 3. Vature of conveyance: □ Assignment □ Merger □ Geourity Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other: Corrective Recordation to Correct the Name of Assignee previously recorded at Reel 2472/Frame 0784 Efficitive Date:	□ Individual(s) Citizenship □ Association □ General Partnership □ Limited Partnership ⊠ Corporation - Norway □ Other: If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ⊠ Yes □ No (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(s) attached: ☒ Yes □ No	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	<u></u>	
A. Frademark Application No.(s) B. 75/334,801; 75/832,929; 75/834,169; 75/518,682; 75/518,683	Trademark Registration No.(s)	
Additional Numbers	sattached? □ Yes ⊠ No	
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Nane: Edward J. Handler, III, Esq. Adress KENYON & KENYON One Broadway New York, New York 10004	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)	
	□ Enclosed ⊠ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	8. Deposit account number: 11-0600	
DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information document.	is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original	
siyah McCarthy Asiyah McCauthy	11/4/02	

Name of Person Signing

Signature

Date

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:

ON 3 No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

Do not detach this portion

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington DC 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0605-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment from The Heavy Water Company, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Utah, having a principal place of business at c/o Van Cott Bagley Cornwall & McCarthy, 50 South Main Street, Suite 1600, Salt Lake City, Utah 84114 (hereinafter the ASSIGNOR), to Heavy Water AS, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Norway, having a business address at Drammensveien 123, N-0124 Oslo, Norway (hereinafter the ASSIGNEE):

WITNESSETH THAT:

WHEPEAS, the ASSIGNOR is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks listed in attached Schedule A, (the "Trademarks"), and in and to the goodwill of the business relating thereto; and

WHEREAS, the ASSIGNEE wishes to acquire from the ASSIGNOR all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business appertaining to and symbolized by said Trademarks, and the right to recover for past infringements thereof;

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR by these presents does hereby sell, transfer, convey and assign unto the ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the right to recover for past infringements thereof, and the goodwill of the business appurtenant thereto and which is embodied thereby.

Dated: 05/0 1/2/02 X

NY01 426378 v 1

Title:

DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVES

Assignee:

Heavy Water AS

Mark:

HEAVY WATER

App. No.:

75/834,801

Edward J. Handler, III, Esq. (Reg. No. 25,507), whose postal address is:

Kenyon & Kenyon One Broadway New York, NY 10004

is hereby designated domestic representative upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the above-identified registration may be served.

HEAVY WATER AS

Date: 1/2/2009, 2001

Name:

Title:

HAN'S PETTER EVENSEN

CEO

NY01 426378 v 1

DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVES

Assignee:

Heavy Water AS

Mark:

D20

App. No.:

75/832,929

Edward J. Handler, III, Esq. (Reg. No. 25,507), whose postal address is:

Kenyon & Kenyon One Broadway New York, NY 10004

is hereby designated domestic representative upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the above-identified registration may be served.

HEAVY WATER AS

Date: 1/2/02 2001

_

Title:

WS PETER EVENSEN

E EO / HEAVY WARR AS

NY01 426378 v 1

LESIGNATION OF DOMES LC REPRESENTATIVES

Assignee:

Heavy Water AS

Mark:

HEAVY WATER (Stylized)

App. No.:

75/834,169

Edward J. Handler, III, Esq. (Reg. No. 25,507), whose postal address is:

Kenyon & Kenyon One Broadway New York, NY 10004

is hereby designated domestic representative upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the above-identified registration may be served.

HEAVY WATER AS

Date: 1/2/2002, 2001

By:

Name =

Title:

HANS

PETTER EVENS

CEO

HEAVY WATER A

NY01 426378 v 1

LESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVES

Assignee:

Heavy Water AS

Mark:

HEAVY WATER D20 VODKA

App. No.:

75/518,682

Edward J. Handler, III, Esq. (Reg. No. 25,507), whose postal address is:

Kenyon & Kenyon One Broadway

By:

New York, NY 10004

is hereby designated domestic representative upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the above-identified registration may be served.

HEAVY WATER AS

Date: 1/2/2002,

Title: HAN'S PETTER EVENSEN CEO HEAVY WATER AS

NY01 426378 v 1

LESIGNATION OF DOMES LC REPRESENTATIVES

Assignee:

Heavy Water AS

Mark:

HEAVY WATER D20

App. No.:

75/518,683

Edward J. Handler, III, Esq. (Reg. No. 25,507), whose postal address is:

Kenyon & Kenyon One Broadway New York, NY 10004

is hereby designated domestic representative upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the above-identified registration may be served.

HEAVY WATER AS

Date: 1/2/2002

By:

Title:

HANS PETTER EVONSEN CEO / HARVY WATER AS

NY01 426378 v 1

TOTAL P.08

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK	SERIAL NO
HEAVY WATER	75/834,801
D20	75/832,929
HEAVY WATER (Stylized)	75/834,169
HEAVY WATER D20 VODKA	75/518,682
HEAVY WATER D20	~ 75/518,683

NY01 426378 v 1

RECORDED: 03/27/2003